lodging are habitually furnished to travelers and wherein are 72 

located at least twenty (20) adequately furnished and completely 73 

separate sleeping rooms with adequate facilities that persons 74 

usually apply for and receive as overnight accommodations.  Hotels 75 

in towns or cities of more than twenty-five thousand (25,000) 76 

population are similarly defined except that they must have fifty 77 

(50) or more sleeping rooms.  Any such establishment described in 78 

this paragraph with less than fifty (50) beds shall operate one or 79 

more regular dining rooms designed to be constantly frequented by 80

[...]

that offers as a service hunts for a fee to overnight guests of 204 

the facility; 205 

4.  Any facility located on federal property 206 

surrounding a lake and designated as a recreational area by the 207 

United States Army Corps of Engineers that consists of at least 208 

one thousand five hundred (1,500) acres; 209 

5.  Any facility that is located in a 210 

municipality that is bordered by the Pearl River, traversed by 211 

Mississippi Highway 25, adjacent to the boundaries of the Jackson 212 

International Airport and is located in a county which has voted 213

[...]

Any municipality with a population in 217 

excess of ten thousand (10,000) according to the latest federal 218 

decennial census that is located in a county that is bordered by 219 

the Pearl River and is not traversed by Interstate Highway 20, 220 

with a population in excess of forty-five thousand (45,000) 221 

according to the latest federal decennial census; 222 

7.  The West Pearl Restaurant Tax District as 223 

defined in Chapter 912, Local and Private Laws of 2007; 224 

8.  a.  Land that is located in any county in 225 

which Mississippi Highway 43 and Mississippi Highway 25 intersect 226

[...]

to or in close proximity to the facility, and 266 

d.  Is located on property that consists 267 

of at least thirty (30) contiguous acres; 268 

11.  Any facility and related property: 269 

a.  Located on property that consists of 270 

at least one hundred twenty-five (125) contiguous acres and 271 

consisting of an eighteen-hole golf course, and/or located in a 272 

facility that consists of at least eight thousand (8,000) square 273 

feet being heated and cooled, 274 

b.  Used for the purpose of providing 275

[...]

events, on a tract of land in the Southwest Quarter of Section 33, 328 

Township 2 South, Range 7 East, of a county where U.S. Highway 45 329 

and U.S. Highway 72 intersect and that has not voted to come out 330 

from under the dry law; 331 

17.  One hundred five (105) contiguous acres, 332 

more or less, located in Hinds County, Mississippi, and in the 333 

City of Jackson, Mississippi, whereon are constructed a variety of 334 

buildings, improvements, grounds or objects for the purpose of 335 

holding events thereon to promote agricultural and industrial 336

[...]

close proximity to a municipality located in such county and which 375 

municipality has voted to come out from under the dry law; 376 

20.  Blocks 1, 2 and 3 of the original town 377 

square in any municipality with a population in excess of one 378 

thousand five hundred (1,500) according to the latest federal 379 

decennial census and which is located in: 380 

a.  A county traversed by Interstate 55 381 

and Interstate 20, and 382 

b.  A judicial district that has not 383 

voted to come out from under the dry law;

[...]

government, situated south of Interstate 10, traversed by U.S. 440 

Highway 90, partially bordered on one (1) side by the Pascagoula 441 

River and having its most southern boundary bordered by the Gulf 442 

of Mexico, with a population greater than twenty-two thousand 443 

(22,000) according to the 2010 federal decennial census; however, 444 

the governing authorities of such a municipality may by ordinance: 445 

A.  Specify the hours of operation 446 

of facilities that offer alcoholic beverages for sale; 447 

B.

[...]

(h), (i), (n) and (u) of this section, an additional license tax 1889 

for the privilege of doing business within any municipality or 1890 

county in which the licensee is located in the amount of Two 1891 

Hundred Twenty-five Dollars ($225.00) on purchases exceeding Five 1892 

Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) and Two Hundred Twenty-five Dollars 1893 

($225.00) for each additional purchase of Five Thousand Dollars 1894 

($5,000.00), or fraction thereof. 1895 

(ii)  In addition to the tax imposed in paragraph 1896 

(a) of this subsection, there is imposed and shall be collected by 1897 

the department from each permittee described in subsection (1)(o) 1898

[...]

and (s) of this section, an additional license tax for the 1899 

privilege of doing business within any municipality or county in 1900 

which the licensee is located in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty 1901 

Dollars ($250.00) on purchases exceeding Five Thousand Dollars 1902 

($5,000.00) and Two Hundred Twenty-five Dollars ($225.00) for each 1903 

additional purchase of Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00), or 1904 

fraction thereof. 1905 

(iii)  Any person who has paid the additional 1906 

privilege license tax imposed by this paragraph, and whose permit 1907 

is renewed, may add any unused fraction of Five Thousand Dollars 1908